



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.859 OF 2026

SHRI. SHUBHAM S/O R. DUBEY THR. P.O.A. RAJNARAYAN R. DUBEY

VERSUS

MRS. MONIKA W/O SHUBHAM DUBEY

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.P. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 27th FEBRUARY 2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Advocate Mr. S.P. Deshpande, appears for the respondent.
3. Stand over to 10th March 2026.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd